

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 452 OF 2013

SMT. NEERAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHAL BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.P.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that the matter has been amicably resolved between the litigating parties and that he would be taking appropriate steps for withdrawal of the petition itself. Necessary steps be taken within three weeks and on compliance, same be listed before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj