

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 452/2013

SMT. NEERAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHAL BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner is not turning up to sign the application for  
withdrawal of the petition.

The learned counsel for the petitioner further submits  
that he has informed the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services  
Committee. Letter written by him be filed on record.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.08.01  
16:26:11 IST  
Reason:  
I)

(PANKAJ BHANDAR

Registrar