

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 452/2013

SMT. NEERAJ

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

KAUSHAL BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner states that
petitioner is not interested in proceeding in the matter and
parties have already amicably settled the matter and
no reply has been received on the letter written by the counsel
for the petitioner.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.10.10
10:27:17 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar